#1318

State of Minnesota, County of Olmsted, City of Rochester, SS

I, Elfreda Reiter, City Clerk of the City of Rochester, Minnesota, do hereby certify that I have compared the foregoing copy of an Ordinance with the Original Ordinance on file in my office and that the said is a true and correct copy of the said Ordinance and of the whole thereof.

Witness my hand and seal this 3rd day of September, A.D. 1965.

Elfreda Reiter
City/Clerk of said City

(Seal of the City of Rochester, Minnesota) #17803 STATE OF MINNESOTA DEPARTMENT OF STATE FILED
OCT - 6 1965

Secretary of State

ORDINANCE NO. 1318

AN ORDINANCE ANNEXING to the Cityof Rochester, Minnesota, Certain Platted Land in College View Addition,
Olmsted County, Minnesota
The Common Council of the City of
Rochester do ordain:
Section 1. A petition has been filed with
the Common Council of the City of Rochester, signed by all the owners of the
land described herein, requesting the
Common Council to annex said land to
the City of Rochester. The land described in said petition for annexation is located in Rochester Township, Olmsted County, Minnesofa, and is described as follows:

Common Council to annex sau term the City of Rochester. The land described in Said petition for annexation is located in Rochester Township, Olinsted County, Minnesota, and is described as follows:

Lof Fifty-five (SS) less the North ten (10) feet thereof and all of Lofs Fifty-Six (S6), Fifty-seven (S7), Fifty-Eight (S8) and Fifty-six (S6), Fifty-

HAROLD DeVRIES
Acting Mayor of said City.
(Seal of the City of
Rochester, Minnesota)

S

#17803

STATE OF MINNESOTA
DEPARTMENT OF STATE
FILED

OCT - 6 1965

Secretary of State